/23423/

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SenCal LLC	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCILOG, INC.
Street Address:	8845 South Greenview Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11294297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, et al.

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0848-0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond M. Mehler

Total Attachments: 2

source=08480016AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif source=08480016AssignmentofInvention#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, SenCal LLC, a company of the State of Wisconsin, whose full post office address is 8845 South Greenview Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53562, (the ASSIGNOR) to whom the invention was previously assigned, the assignment deed having been recorded on December 28, 2005, at Reel 016945 and Frame 0458;

HEREBY sells, assigns and transfers to SCILOG, INC., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, whose full post office address is 8845 South Greenview Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53562, (the ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Single-Use Manifold and Sensors for Automatic Aseptic Transfer of Solutions in Bioprocessing Applications" and which is found in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/294,297, filed on December 5, 2005 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to the Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0849 required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, and said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this and day

of July , 2007.

Commission exp. 1/10/10

SenCal LLC

Ву:

Name: Karl G. Sch

Title: Chief Executive Officer